501969872 06/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian L. Bates	11/03/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cook Incorporated
Street Address:	925 South Curry Pike
City:	Bloomington
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6299604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299 Phone: 312 321 4200

Email: usassignments@brinkshofer.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John Murray

Address Line 1: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 13095

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8627-1693IF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Murray

Total Attachments: 4

source=8627-1693if#page1.tif source=8627-1693if#page2.tif source=8627-1693if#page3.tif source=8627-1693if#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028450 FRAME: 0077

SH \$40.00 6299

501969872

٠,

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

Date: November 4, 1999

(Typed of printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Brian L. Bates, residing at 3718 Exeter Lane, Bloomington, IN 47401, hereby, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Cook Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having an office at 925 South Curry Pike Bloomington, IN, 47402, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereinafter collectively "Cook"; and, We, Anthony O. Ragheb, residing at 2719 Manchester Street, West Lafayette, IN 47906, U.S.A., Neal E. Fearnot, residing at 3051 Hamilton Street, West Lafayette, IN 47906, U.S.A., Thomas G. Kozma, residing at 917 East Foxmoor Lane, Lafayette, IN 47905, U.S.A., and William D. Voorhees, III, residing at 1020 West 850 North, West Lafayette, IN 47906, U.S.A., hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MED Institute, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, having an office at 1400 Cumberland Avenue, West Lafayette, Indiana, 47906, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereinafter collectively "MED", the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to COATED IMPLANTABLE MEDICAL DEVICE described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed August 20, 1999, and assigned Serial No. 09/378,541, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and any reissue or re-examination thereof that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to COOK and MED, respectively, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize COOK and MED, respectively, to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent

or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of COOK and MED, respectively, to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to COOK and MED in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as COOK and MED may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to COOK and MED but at their expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date:	askaghel
	Anthony O. Ragheb
United States of America)
State of Indiana) ss:
County of Tippecanoe)

On this <u>lst</u> day of <u>Nowhber</u>, 1999, before me personally came Anthony O. Ragheb, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Colley C Tenniph Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Apt 12, 2000

PA-5105R2 - Ragheb et al. / Date://3/99	Brian I. Bates
United States of America)
State of Indiana) ss:
County of Monroe)
personally came Brian L. Bate	day of <u>November</u> , 1999, before me es, to me known to be the individual described in and instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
	Simu Penu Hawkins
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: <u>O</u>	4-12-08
Date: November 1, 1999	Mal E. Fearnot
United States of America)
State of Indiana) ss:
County of Tippecanoe)
personally came Neal E. Fear	day of <u></u>

My Commission Expires: _dept./2 2000

Date: / November 1999	Thomas G. Kozma
United States of America)
State of Indiana) ss:
County of Tippecanoe)
personally came Thomas G. I	day of, 1999, before me Kozma, to me known to be the individual described in bing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the
	Caller & Jennyson Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	lept 12, 2000
Date: November 1, 1999	William D. Voorhees, III
United States of America)
State of Indiana) ss:
County of Tippecanoe	}
	day of <u></u>
My Commission Evniras:	deat 12 2000

- Page 4 of 4 -